Amend CSHB 10 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 21, strike "Subsections (g) and (g-1)" and substitute "Subsection (g-1)".
- (2) On page 1, line 22, strike "(g-3), (g-4), and (g-5)" and substitute "(g-3), and (g-4)".
 - (3) Strike page 1, line 23 through page 3, line 12.
- (4) Strike page 3, line 16 through page 4, line 2 and substitute the following:
- <u>(g-2)</u> A person may not serve as an unaffiliated member under Subsection (g)(7) if more than one of the following officials notifies the other members of the board that the official disapproves of the person's membership on the board:
 - (1) the governor;
 - (2) the lieutenant governor; or
 - (3) the speaker of the house of representatives.
- (5) On page 4, line 4, strike "(g)(4), (5), (6), (7), (8), or (9)," and substitute "(g)(4), (5), (6), or (7),".
 - (6) Strike page 4, lines 9 through 12.